To: ametech@ameeri.com.bh
EQUIPMENT TYPE APPROVAL
Distribution Customer Use
We hereby confirm that below detailed Equipment is in compliance with the latest relevant regulations
and standards, therefore it is Approved to be used in Distribution Customer Installation for five years,
where expiry date is due the Approval Holder shall apply for renewal if needed.
Approval Details
Approval ID: 230896 Approval Holder: Ameeri Industries Co. W.L.L.

14. The Installation Contractor is responsible to ensure that an approved Equipment is installed in accordance with the latest
relevant regulation and standards.
Approval ID: 230896
ANNEXURE-A
No. Description Designation
1 1600A TP ACB HDW3-2000S HDW320S163DH5556M
2 1250A TP ACB HDW3-2000S HDW320S123DH5556M
3 1000A TP ACB HDW3-2000S HDW320S103DH5556M
4 800A TP ACB HDW3-2000S HDW320S083DH5556M
5 630A TP ACB HDW3-2000S HDW320S063DH5556M
6 1600A TP ACB HDW3-1600S HDW316S163DH5556M
7 1250A TP ACB HDW3-1600S HDW316S123DH5556M
8 1000A TP ACB HDW3-1600S HDW316S103DH5554M
9 800A TP ACB HDW3-1600S HDW316S083DH5554M
10 630A TP ACB HDW3-1600S HDW316S063DH5554M
11 1600A 3P TP MCCB HDM3E-1600M HDM3E16M163F555L
12 800A 3P TP MCCB HDM3E-800M HDM3E800M80033XX
13 630A 3P TP MCCB HDM3E-630M HDM3E630M63033XX
14 400A 3P TP MCCB HDM3E-400M HDM3E400M40033XX
15 250A 3P TP MCCB HDM3E-250M HDM3E250M25033XX
16 125A 3P TP MCCB HDM3E-125M HDM3E125M12533XX
17 10A 3P TP MCCB HDM3-63S HDM363S1033XX
18 16A 3P TP MCCB HDM3-63S HDM363S1633XX
19 20A 3P TP MCCB HDM3-63S HDM363S2033XX
20 25A 3P TP MCCB HDM3-63S HDM363S2533XX
21 32A 3P TP MCCB HDM3-63S HDM363S3233XX
22 40A 3P TP MCCB HDM3-63S HDM363S4033XX
23 50A 3P TP MCCB HDM3-63S HDM363S5033XX
24 63A 3P TP MCCB HDM3-63S HDM363S6333XX
25 40A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100T HDM3100T4033XX
26 50A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100T HDM3100T5033XX
27 63A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100T HDM3100T6333XX
28 80A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100T HDM3100T8033XX
29 100A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100T HDM3100T10033XX
30 40A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100N HDM3100N4033XX
31 50A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100N HDM3100N5033XX
32 63A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100N HDM3100N6333XX
33 80A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100N HDM3100N8033XX
34 100A 3P 30kA TP MCCB HDM3-100N HDM3100N10033XX
35 125A 3P 35kA TP MCCB HDM3-160S HDM3160S12533XX
36 140A 3P 35kA TP MCCB HDM3-160S HDM3160S14033XX
37 160A 3P 35kA TP MCCB HDM3-160S HDM3160S16033XX
38 125A 3P 60kA TP MCCB HDM3-160N HDM3160N12533XX
39 140A 3P 60kA TP MCCB HDM3-160N HDM3160N14033XX
40 HDM3-160N HDM3160N16033XX HDM3-160N HDM3160N16033XX